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Rationale 

 
In the present day, Tactical Synergy executive protection has 
gained its place in the corporate and business worlds, as well as 
the entertainment industry, private individuals and professional 
occupations. Our personnel have “real world” experience in close 
personal protection, security consulting, emergency evacuation, 
threat-risk management, emergency medical aid, protective 
advance procedures and covert/overt surveillance.  We achieve 
our objectives through our planning, anticipation and 
preparedness. These specialized services are customized to each 
clients’ needs, with extensive consideration given to current risks 
and operational environment.   

Tactical Synergy are highly trained and educated specialists who 
are as comfortable in a corporate boardroom or mingling with high 
net-worth families, foreign dignitaries, royalty, and heads of private 
industry. 

 

 

Course 

Objectives 

 
To have the students proficient at Level 1 tactics needed to 
execute close personal protection at a high standard, and to 
enable the attendees to teach their fellow team members the 
tactics required.  
 
The use of FX simmunition will be utilized to heighten the 
operatives stress level to better align to their real-world function. 
 

 

 

Topics Include 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
- History of Close Personal Protection  
- Threat/Vulnerability Assessments and Risk Analysis 
- Box formation movement 
- Diamond formation movement 
- One- and two-man movement 
- Conducting an Advance 
- Concierge Security Service 
- Mental mindset 
- Equipment 
- Stress inoculation and ways to control stress 
- Route Planning  
- Managing targeted violence and Pre-assault indicators  
- Scenario development 
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DATE TIME SUBJECT LOCATION INSTRUCTORS 

 
Day 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

09:00 hrs. 
 
09:45 hrs. 
 
10:15 hrs.  
 
11:15 hrs. 
 
11:30 hrs. 
 
12:00 hrs.  
 
13:00 hrs. 
 
14:00 hrs. 
 
15:00 hrs.  
 
16:30 hrs. 
 
17:00 hrs. 
 

Orientation / Introduction to EP 
 
Field Exercise  
 
Basic Principles of Protection  
 
Break  
 
CCC and Legal Liability  
 
LUNCH  
 
Threat/Vulnerability Assessment 
 
Conducting an Advance  
 
Field Exercise 
 
Review – Q & A 
 
Class complete 

TBA 
 
  

XXX 
 
 

 

DATE TIME SUBJECT LOCATION INSTRUCTORS 

 
Day 2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

09:00 hrs. 
 
10:00 hrs. 
 
11:00 hrs.  
 
11:15 hrs. 
 
12:00 hrs.  
 
13:00 hrs. 
 
14:00 hrs. 
 
 
15:00 hrs. 
 
16:00 hrs.  
 
16:30 hrs. 
 
17:00 hrs.  

Team movements and formations  
 
Disengagement Techniques  
 
Break  
 
Disengagement Techniques  
 
LUNCH  
 
Counter Surveillance  
 
Managing Targeted Violence + 
Pre-assault Indicators  
 
Celebrities / Events  
 
Essential First Aid  
 
Quiz (30 minutes)  
 
Class complete  
 

TBA 
 
  

XXX 
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DATE TIME SUBJECT LOCATION INSTRUCTORS 

 
Day 3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
09:00 hrs. 
 
10:00 hrs. 
 
10:30 hrs.  
 
10:50 hrs. 
 
11:00 hrs. 
 
12:00 hrs.  
 
16:00 hrs. 
 
17:00 hrs.  

 
Stress Inoculation and ways to control  
 
Basic driving principles  
 
Domestic and Foreign Travel  
 
Break  
 
Theory Exam 
 
LUNCH / Scenario  
 
Debrief + Certificate presentation  
 
Class Complete  
 

 
TBA 
 
  

 
XXX 
 
 

 
Day 4 – Range Day can be added upon request (Lv 2)   
Day 5 – Driving Course can be added upon request (Lv 3)  
 
Any more additional days would include more scenarios  


