

COURSE TRAINING STANDARD EXECUTIVE PROTECTION

Date developed: March 2020

Rationale

In the present day, Tactical Synergy executive protection has gained its place in the corporate and business worlds, as well as the entertainment industry, private individuals and professional occupations. Our personnel have "real world" experience in close personal protection, security consulting, emergency evacuation, threat-risk management, emergency medical aid, protective advance procedures and covert/overt surveillance. We achieve our objectives through our planning, anticipation and preparedness. These specialized services are customized to each clients' needs, with extensive consideration given to current risks and operational environment.

Tactical Synergy are highly trained and educated specialists who are as comfortable in a corporate boardroom or mingling with high net-worth families, foreign dignitaries, royalty, and heads of private industry.

Course Objectives

To have the students proficient at Level 1 tactics needed to execute close personal protection at a high standard, and to enable the attendees to teach their fellow team members the tactics required.

The use of FX simmunition will be utilized to heighten the operatives stress level to better align to their real-world function.

Topics Include

- History of Close Personal Protection
- Threat/Vulnerability Assessments and Risk Analysis
- Box formation movement
- Diamond formation movement
- One- and two-man movement
- Conducting an Advance
- Concierge Security Service
- Mental mindset
- Equipment
- Stress inoculation and ways to control stress
- Route Planning
- Managing targeted violence and Pre-assault indicators
- Scenario development

DATE	TIME	SUBJECT	LOCATION	INSTRUCTORS
Day 1	09:00 hrs.	Orientation / Introduction to EP	TBA	XXX
	09:45 hrs.	Field Exercise		
	10:15 hrs.	Basic Principles of Protection		
	11:15 hrs.	Break		
	11:30 hrs.	CCC and Legal Liability		
	12:00 hrs.	LUNCH		
	13:00 hrs.	Threat/Vulnerability Assessment		
	14:00 hrs.	Conducting an Advance		
	15:00 hrs.	Field Exercise		
	16:30 hrs.	Review – Q & A		
	17:00 hrs.	Class complete		

DATE	TIME	SUBJECT	LOCATION	INSTRUCTORS
Day 2	09:00 hrs.	Team movements and formations	TBA	XXX
	10:00 hrs.	Disengagement Techniques		
	11:00 hrs.	Break		
	11:15 hrs.	Disengagement Techniques		
	12:00 hrs.	LUNCH		
	13:00 hrs.	Counter Surveillance		
	14:00 hrs.	Managing Targeted Violence + Pre-assault Indicators		
	15:00 hrs.	Celebrities / Events		
	16:00 hrs.	Essential First Aid		
	16:30 hrs.	Quiz (30 minutes)		
	17:00 hrs.	Class complete		

DATE	TIME	SUBJECT	LOCATION	INSTRUCTORS
Day 3	09:00 hrs.	Stress Inoculation and ways to control	ТВА	xxx
	10:00 hrs.	Basic driving principles		
	10:30 hrs.	Domestic and Foreign Travel		
	10:50 hrs.	Break		
	11:00 hrs.	Theory Exam		
	12:00 hrs.	LUNCH / Scenario		
	16:00 hrs.	Debrief + Certificate presentation		
	17:00 hrs.	Class Complete		

Day 4 – Range Day can be added upon request (Lv 2) Day 5 – Driving Course can be added upon request (Lv 3)

Any more additional days would include more scenarios